CITY OF ALLENTOWN

30620 RESOLUTION R67 —~ 2023

Introduced by the Administration on April 5, 2023

Approves two transfers: (1) $139,808.95 in Garage to Pay for the December 2022 Invoice to the
Contractor; (2) $20,961.00 in Finance — General Support Services (Print Shop) to Increase Funds to
Supplement Contract C07-000025 for Canon Color Printer (21 months remaining on Contract).

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That
WHEREAS, the Administration has requested Council approve the following transfers:

o $139,808.95 in Garage to Pay for the December 2022 Invoice to the Contractor from Account
#000-03-0704-0001-72 (Equipment) to Account #000-03-0704-0001-46 (Other Contract
Services).

e $20,961.00 in Finance — General Support Services (Print Shop) to Increase Funds to
Supplement Contract C07-000025 for Canon Color Printer (21 months remaining on

Contract) from Account #000-02-0602-0006-24 (Postage & Shipping) to Account #000-02-
0602-0006-26 (Printing).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Council hereby approves these transfers.



Yea | Nay

Candida Affa
Ce-Ce Gerlach
Cynthia Y. Mota
Santo Napoli

Natalie Santos
Ed Zucal

XX X X X[ X[ >

Daryl Hendricks,
President

TOTAL 7 |0

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the above copy of Resolution No. 30617 was adopted by the City
Council of Allentown on the 5% day of April, 2023, and is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

A2 2 W2

City Clerk




Posting Year: ~ Posting Date: Posting# |Doc

————— SR ey

" Period: L Ref# nitials:

CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Jessica Baraket, Interim Finance Director [FROM: Dan Steckel
BUREAU: _Department of Finance [BUREAU: Garage
o . TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request 14-Mar-23 Fund: General Fund Transfer Amount: $139,808.95
| 'FROM (DEBIT) o
" ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
. and ACCOUNT TITLE mmssan.gmogrﬂ_s)w APPROPRIATION (§) TOTAL(S) = TRANSFER ($)
/000-03-0704-0001-72 $139,808.95 370,100.00 | $340,006.39 200,197.44
‘Equipment -
e . _._ .. TO(CREDIT) —p
000-03-0704-0001-46 $139,808.95 « $93,205.29 - $12,700.00 152,508.95
Other Contract Services _

iTha reason for the transfer is to pay for the December 2022 invoice 1o the Contractor, Based on the updatéd invaice provided 3/10/2023, it much was higher than anticipated.
{After a thorough review of the invoice, it is mainly due to paying outside vendors for work thal was sent out prior to the end of the contract and needed to ba closed out once

jthe contrat ended. After discussing this with the City Controller and the Finance Director, it was determined to do this transfer to pay the final invoice,
Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:
“The funds haven't been spent yet and are available to use to cover the cost.

, TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
- !Amount not more than $5,000.00 : T

X lAmount is greater than $5,000.00
‘Department HeadDeputy Ocector: "o 72 K . bam 3-j¢-23
Director of Finance/Deputy Director: f Date::
{City Controller ( amount is greater than $5;000): Date: o . o
‘MayorManaging Director (i?;iﬁdﬁnl is greater than $5,000): A Date!
.Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Code, Section 130.04: Date:.
. CITY COUNCIL
“Cynthia Mota, President { 1 Approved { ] Disapproved | Dae:
‘Ed Zucal, Vice President [_1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
.Candida Affa, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapﬁroved Date: N
‘Cecllia Gerlach, Councilperson - [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:,
Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson _[_) Approved [ ] Disapproved Daié::
Natalie Santos, Councilperson » [ 1 Approved | ] Disapproved Date:’

Santo Napali, Councilperson f [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved ' Dateﬁg



i  ebed {"Papniou| 8q ABw SJUNOIJE |2 JON)
6z 8E'E8L‘gr8'e £6°12€'2L9 £6°£62'629 86°262'529 6ZEVL'05L'S [ejoy, puesd
6252 86'¢8)'948'¢ £6'128'240 86°'L62'529 £6°262'629 82'ehL'051'S TWHINID (€104,
€18 6£'900'0+€ §2'258'62 ee'bvZ £EIWT 00°001°0L8 INININD3  Z2-4000
000 00°986°92 00’0 000 000 00'886'92 ddNS '8 STVIHILYN ONILYY3L0 891000
8zl 00'000°2 00'0 00°000't 00'0¥0’) 00°0K0'8 STVOIN3HO 89-1000
e 01'195'264"1 89°219°LLY 22'929'9LL Zzezo'oLl 00'000'9898'} SLNVORIENT 2 S0 'ST3N3  28-1000
88'c 00'282'2} 00’0 0086 00'86% 00'058'24 SWNO4INN  95-1000
S5l 09°€22'2L9 65'890'654 18°201°692 18°201'592 00'095'920°1 S3ddNS INIVW R UIVAIY  #5-1L000
g 00'259'¢2 00'0 00'6LE 00'cLE 00'620'5Z SIOUVHD 2 SIOINYIS H¥IHLO 054000
508 0070022} 62 hreos 00192 00'192 62'502'c8 S3OIAYIS LOVYINOD ¥3HLO 8+-1000
80’2 88'vog'eLY 60'bE'OL £0°101°02 £0°104°02 00°000'91L5 SONVNILNIVA 7 SUIvd3y 21000
00'0 00'002'S1 00°0 000 000 00°002'S+ dO13A30 "30Hd ¥ ONINIVYL $E-L000
1919 00°SH) 00’0 00’58} a0'sst ao0'00e dIHSHIEWIN ' SNOLLYOIENd  Z€-1000
Wwee 98'958'8LL ] #1'€56'08 ¥1°658°88 00°262'5} STVINAY 08-1000
00°0 00°005 000 000 00'0 00°005 ANIWISHNENIZY SOVITN  82-1000
00’0 00°009'¢ 00'0 000 000 00°009°c ONIANIMd 82-1000
000 $5°086' | 00'0 $6°086')- $6°096')- 00'0 ¥3MOd OIMLOTT3 021000
e 29°06L' LY 00'0 £vecl'el £H6EI'EL 00°0£6'¥S vOId ZL-1000
og's 16°50V' 1L 00'0 £0°001'} £0°001°L 00°905°2b TYIANINISHIO LIHS 141000
zvoL 25'290'8 00’0 8266 8¥°Lc8 00°000'6 ALIASONOT 80-1000
v8'e 08'4LL°00 00°0 02'922'2 028222 00°000'€9 AVd NNINZYd 901000
zzol 1°082'2L8 000 99°096'80}) 98'096'891 00°2¥L 450t SIOVM ININVNYSd 20-1000
Hivd3y 2 30IA¥3S 1357d 1000
pesn  asueleg sesuRIQWINOUT  Saumypuadxy  soumypuedxy uopeLdosddy Jdequuny yunoasy
12id 838p-0}-JBOA 8)ep-0)-IBOA pesnipy
SNOLLYY3dO FONVNILNIVIN 13374 vo.Lo
SYUOM I17and €0
TTHINIO 000
SZOZNERZL YBnouyp  £Z0Z/LL
NMOLNITIV 40 ALID T1 yBnosyy | :spoped
Wvie:L €20V LILO
b :eBeg uoday smeys aunjjpuadxy dsrjeysdxe



Posting Year: 'Posting Date: ‘Posting # Doc #
" Period: e .. _Ref# . |Initials:

~ CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Bina Patel, Director of Finance ‘FROM: Alexis Anatalio
BUREAU: Department of Finance - BUREAU: Finance - General Support Services (Print Shop)
TRANSFER DETAIL e
Date of 9-Mar-23 Fund: General Transfer Amount: $20,961.00
Request:
FROM (DEBIT)

TR TANTERAONT)  pnONONL | CURENTAGGOWT  ACCOUNT IoTAL AFTER
000-02-0602-0006-24 $ 20,961.00 § 175,000.00 $ 174,902.35 §$ 153,041.35
POSTAGE & SHIPPING $ -

- - $ -
3 -
$ :
_ I
B S S -
. -

B $ -
$ -

7 TO (CREDIT) S

A RSP R , $20,961.00 $ 74,948.00 $ 2794800 §  48,800.00

PRINTING o ' $ i
— = .8 -
- g ] -
- — $ .
_ $ -

Reason Transfer is Required:
Increase funds to supplement Contract C07-000025 for Canon color printer (21 months remaining on contract: exp. 00/2024),

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer: -

Funds are available now in the 0006-24 Postage & Shipping account. The next expense out of this account will not be made until later in the year. If funds are needed in Q4,
we can transfer in at that time.

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEH_PRQGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00 h

X Amount is greater than $5,000.00

Deparlment Head/Deputy Director: Date:

DirectMW of Finance/Deputy Director: T Date:

City Controller (if amount is greater than $5,000): Date:

Mayf:f{@enaging Director (if amount is greater than $5,000): . h ﬁiﬁ 2 4 2023
Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Code, Section 130.04: ¥ ’

CITY COUNCIL

Daryl Hendricks, President [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date::
1Cynthia Mota, Vice President [ ) Approved [ ] Disapproved Date::

Candida Affa, Councilperson { 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:

Ceciiia Gerlach, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved ‘Date:% n
Ed Zucal, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved aﬁ;

Natalie Santos, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved " Date: -

Santo Napoli, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:



expstat.rpt Expenditure Status Report Page: 1
03/09/2023 12:17PM
Periods: 1 through 12 CITY OF ALLENTOWN
1/1/2023  through 12/31/2023
000 GENERAL
02 FINANCE
0602 FINANCE
Adjusted Year-to-date Year-to-date Pret
Account Number Appropriation Expenditures Expenditures Encumbrances Balance Used
0006 GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES
0006-02 PERMANENT WAGES 104,442.00 17,754.90 17,754.90 0.00 86,687.10 17.00
0006-03 HOLIDAY PAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-04 TEMPORARY WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-06 PREMIUM PAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-08 LONGEVITY 1,274.00 217.25 217.25 0.00 1,056.76 17.05
0006-10 WAGES PAY - END ACCRUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-11 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-12 FICA 8,087.00 1,374.86 1,374.86 0.00 6.712.14 17.00
0006-14 PENSION 19,435.00 3,240.00 3,240,00 0.00 16,195.00 16.67
0006-16 INSURANCE - EMPLOYEE GRP 52,140.00 8,690.00 8,690.00 0.00 43,450.00 16.67
0006-20 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-24 POSTAGE & SHIPPING 175,000.00 97.65 97.65 0.00 174,902.35 0.06
0006-26 PRINTING 74,948.00 1,479.00 1,479.00 45,521.00 27,948.00 62.71
0006-30 RENTALS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
0006-32 PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-34 TRAINING & PROF. DEVELOP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-42 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7,811.00 2,210.00 2,210.00 0.00 5,601.00 28.29
0006-46 OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-50 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-54 REPAIR & MAINT SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-56 UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-58 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-62 FUELS, OILS & LUBRICANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-68 OPERATING MATERIALS & SUPP 61,638.73 3,878.41 3,878.41 4,555.95 5§3,204.37 13.68
0006-72 EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0006-99 PRIOR YEARS' COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total GENERAL 506,275.73 38,942.07 38,942.07 50,076.95 417,256.71 17.58

Page:

1



expstat.rpt Expenditure Status Report Page: 2
03/09/2023  12:17PM
Periods: 1 through 12 CITY OF ALLENTOWN

1/1/2023 through 12/31/2023

Grand Total 506,275.73 38,942.07 38,942.07 50,076.95 417,256.71 17.58

Page: 2



